
   
   

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

    
    

 
 

     
 

   
 

  
    

  
 

   

     
    

  
 

      
 

      
 

From: Robert Small <M.F.I.P.P.A. Sec 14(1)> 
Sent: Saturday, March 18, 2023 4:01 PM 
To: Mayor@Oshawa.ca; clerks <clerks@oshawa.ca>; John Neal <JNeal@oshawa.ca>; 
Derek Giberson <DGiberson@oshawa.ca>; John Gray <JGray@oshawa.ca>; Brian 
Nicholson <BNicholson@oshawa.ca>; Rick Kerr <RKerr@oshawa.ca>; Rosemary 
McConkey <RMcConkey@oshawa.ca>; Jim Lee (Councillor) <JALee@oshawa.ca>; 
Bob Chapman <BChapman@oshawa.ca>; BMullin@oshawa.ca; Ron Diskey 
<RDiskey@oshawa.ca> 
Subject: Report Number CO-23-12 

I am writing to you regarding the above noted report which will be presented to you 
during your Council meeting Monday, this instant, with the recommendation to Negate 
Petition presented in Correspondence CS-22-86 (Request for lighted crosswalk). 

In lieu of a decision negating our request, We wish you to consider the following: 

A permanent Bus Stop has been installed in front of the Bloom facility, on both the North 
and Southside of Coldstream Drive, courtesy of the Durham Regional Transit 
Authority.Would it not be advantageous for all concerned to coordinate with DRT 
personnel to adjust the curb height ,pave the medians, both sides of Coldstream? (to 
facilitate,with ease,the crossing over for those using assisted transportation,i.e., 
(walkers, scooters and for those with impaired vision, to catch the eastbound public 
transit. In addition , paint parallel lines,approx.. 8 feet apart, across the road.These 
parallel markings should not be considerd a ‘crosswalk’ but only a ‘guide’for 
residents, thus absolving those concerned with the Ontario Traffic Manual and would 
further promote the issue expressed in 7.0 of this report. 
Finally, the minimal costs involved could/should be shared with the Trail costs and DRT! 

On behalf of the Residents Thank you for your consideration,We await your favourable 
reply. 
. R.W.Small 

CNCL-23-36
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Bus Stop locations and overview 
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Lots of space for walkway 
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Offset roadways,sidewalk, FoTo q. 

pxo to Walmart 
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space for a west sidewalk 
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perfect view of slope 
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space galgalore..good land stewardship? 

I 



~t;>IO Q) 

Disgraceful...black eye for Oshawa 
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Last fall wasted opportunity 

For good stewardship 
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What to say .. left to rot? 
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Another :blackeye 
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Honouring agreement? 
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